UCC27517
UCC27516
SLUSAY4B – MARCH 2012–REVISED JUNE 2012
Single Channel High-Speed, Low-Side Gate Driver
(with 4-A Peak Source and 4-A Peak Sink)
Check for Samples: UCC27517, UCC27516
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• Low-Cost, Gate-Driver Device Offering • Switch-Mode Power Supplies

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1) (2)
OPERATINGPEAK CURRENT INPUT THRESHOLDPART NUMBER PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE,(SOURCE/SINK) LOGIC TA
CMOS/TTL-Compatible4-A/4-AUCC27516DRS WSON 6 pin (low voltage, independent -40°C to 140°C(Symmetrical Drive) of VDD bias voltage)
CMOS/TTL-Compatible4-A/4-AUCC27517DBV SOT-23 5 pin (low voltage, independent -40°C to 140°C(Symmetrical Drive) of VDD bias voltage)
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see Package Option Addendum at the end of this document.
(2) All packages use Pb-Free lead finish of Pd-Ni-Au which is compatible with MSL level 1 at 255°C to 260°C peak reflow temperature to be
compatible with either lead free or Sn/Pb soldering operations. DRS package is rated MSL level 2.
Table 1. UCC2751x Product Family Summary
PART NUMBER PACKAGE PEAK CURRENT INPUT THRESHOLD LOGIC
(SOURCE/SINK)
UCC27511DBV (1) SOT-23, 6 pin 4-A/8-A CMOS/TTL-Compatible
(Asymmetrical Drive) (low voltage, independent of VDDUCC27512DRS (1) 3 mm x 3 mm WSON, 6 pin
bias voltage)
UCC27516DRS 3 mm x 3 mm WSON, 6 pin 4-A/4-A
(Symmetrical Drive)UCC27517DBV SOT-23, 5 pin
UCC27518DBV (1) SOT-23, 5 pin CMOS
(follows VDD bias voltage)UCC27519DBV (1) SOT-23, 5 pin
(1) Visit www.ti.com for the latest product datasheet.